Startjahr
1847
1866
1886
1911
1918
1946
1966
1978
1983
1988

Endjahr Ort
1847Kandergrund
1866Kandergrund
1886Kandergrund
1911Kandergrund
1918Kandergrund
1946Kandergrund
1966Kandergrund
1978Kandergrund
1983Kandergrund
1988Kandergrund

bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg
bis 1909 mit Kandersteg

—_— — — — ~— — ~— ~— ~— ~—

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde
Einwohnergemeinde

Wert Thema
29Rindvieh
25Rindvieh
22Rindvieh
40Rindvieh
37Rindvieh
45Rindvieh
44Rindvieh
40Rindvieh
41Rindvieh
44Rindvieh


http://www.tcpdf.org

