Startjahr End	djahr Ort	Wert Thema
1847	1847Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	29Rindvieh (ł
1866	1866Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	25Rindvieh (ł
1886	1886Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	22Rindvieh (ł
1911	1911Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	40Rindvieh (ł
1918	1918Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	37Rindvieh (ł
1946	1946Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	45Rindvieh (ł
1966	1966Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	44Rindvieh (ł
1978	1978Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	40Rindvieh (ł
1983	1983Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	41Rindvieh (ł
1988	1988Kandergrund (bis 1909 mit Kandersteg) (Einwohnergemeinde)	44Rindvieh (ł